

Document 2017 2086

Book 2017 Page 2086 Type 06 017 Pages 3 Date 7/06/2017 Time 12:59:20PM

Rec Amt \$.00

INDX **ANNO SCAN** 

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

Prepared By: Todd R. Hagan, P.E., Madison County Engineer, 1105 E. Court Ave., Winterset, Iowa 50273, Telephone: (515) 462-1136

#### CONTRACT

				CON	IKA					
	THIS AC	GREEMEN	IT made and e	entered into this	8+	<b>~</b> of _	Jun	∕ <u>€</u>	, 20	2 <b>7</b> _ A.D.
by and	between	RANDA	LL E. RICH	ARDSON of	the Cou	nty of M	adison,	State of lov	wa, party of	f the first part
and the	Madison	County Bo	oard of Superv	isors acting for	r Madisc	on County	y, party	of the secor	nd part.	·
WITN	ESSETH:									
or deed				tion, the party of Highway the i						
	In Sectio	n <u>18</u>	То	wnship	77N		Range _	28	W	Beginning
Station Station Station	112+ 114+ 116+	-25.00 -75.00 -00.00	_ to Station _ to Station _ to Station _ to Station	112+25.00 114+75.00 116+00.00 116+50.00	_ a strip _ a strip _ a strip _ a strip	80.00 - 65.00 - 60.00 - 6	65.00 60.00 40.00	feet wide feet wide feet wide feet wide	Left Left Left	side, from side, from side, from side, from
estate a	No. Farty of and furthe	the first per agrees to	art agrees that convey sam	t the County	may tak	e immed	iate pos	session of	the above-o	described real
	The Cou es and to p Approxin Approxin Other: 4	nty agrees pay therefo mately the agrees mately Additions	to purchase r upon deliver  0.30 25.97 al Corner and	the above-descry of easement acres at \$rods of new fendances @ \$300 Trees, and Any	ribed recorded,  \$16,500  ace at \$_ 0.00 eac	al estate showing 0.00 78.72	mercha per acre	ntable title.	\$\$ \$\$	4,950.00 2,044.36 1,200.00 3,500.00
	7	ГОТAL	•••••	•••••	•••••	•••••	•••••	••••••	\$	11,694.36

Should the acreage taken for highway or fencing be more or less than shown above, same is to be paid for at the agreed unit prices. Should the highway as finally located require none of the real estate described, this contract becomes null and void. Party of the first part agrees to pay all liens and assessments against the property including taxes payable to the date agreed. Party of the first part is hereby notified of their right of renegotiation pursuant to the provisions of Iowa Code Chapter 6B.

This contract will be null and void if a construction contract for the project is not entered into by Madison County by \_\_\_\_\_ July 1, 2018

# Prepared By: Todd R. Hagan, P.E., Madison County Engineer, 1105 E. Court Ave., Winterset, Iowa 50273, Telephone: (515) 462-1136

#### CONTRACT

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, Party of the First F	Part, does hereby set l	nis/her/their hands to 1	this instrument on
this 8th day of Ju	€ , 20 <u>/</u>	7, at <u>Ear</u>	Jan, Iowa.	
Randell & 16	Whent			
Name: <u>RANDALL</u> E. RICH	IARDSON			
Party of the First Part				
STATE OF IOWA	) ) ss			
COUNTY OF MADISON	)			
On this	in and who executed the	eared RANDALL E	E. RICHARDSON .	, to me known to be
		Brian T	sisholm nd for said County and	d State of lowe
		riotary r done in a	na for said County and	a state of fowa

BRIAN FAIRHOLM Commission Number 792057 My Commission Expires September 14, 2018

## Prepared By: Todd R. Hagan, P.E., Madison County Engineer, 1105 E. Court Ave., Winterset, Iowa 50273, Telephone: (515) 462-1136

### ${\color{red}\textbf{CONTRACT}}$

	, 20 <u>1</u>	7, at Winterset, Iowa.
		MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  BY:  AARON PRICE, Chairman  BY:  HEID! BURHANS, Madison County Auditor  SHELLEY MASTER.  Party of the Second Part
STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF MADISON	) ) ss )	
a Notary Public in and for the me personally known, and w Supervisors and County Audinstrument is the corporate se corporation, by authority of i	e State of Iowa, personally a ho, being by me duly sworn, itor, respectively, of the Coueal of the corporation, and the ts Board of Supervisors, und, 2017, andAA, andAA	ppeared AARON PRICE and HEIDI BURHARS, to did say that they are the Chairperson of the Board of anty of Madison, lowa; that the seal affixed to the foregoing that the instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of the ler Roll Call Vote of the Board of Supervisors on the ARON PRICE and HEIDI BURHANS, acknowledged and deed, and the voluntary act and deed of the corporation,
		Notary Public in and for said County and State of Iowa  MICHAEL JAMES HACKETT Commission Number 188668 My Commission Expires February 6, 2018